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CLASSXXII.—PUBLICBUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item. 19 '2-3.

MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
£

118
119
120

VOTE No. 88—continued.
Postal and Telegkaph—continued.

Buildings and sites not specified
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and contingencies
Contribution towards cost of post-office clocks

500
250
750

Recovery under section 41, " The Public
Revenues Act, 1891 "

Total required for current year—Vote No. 88

92,466

1,000

91,466
70,300

I
2

VOTE No. 89.
Customs—

Wanganui (additions and renovations)
Wellington (building and site, estimated cost

£26,000)
Timaru (building and site)

220

11,420

3
10,000

1,200

Total—Vote No. 89

1
2
3
4
5
(i

7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 90.
Lunatic Asylums—

Auckland
Wellington
Porirua
Nelson
Nelson (Simpson's annuity)
Hokitika
Sunny side
Seacliff
New building and site
Additional accommodation

2,650
1,550
4,200
1,000

200
700

3,500
7,750
5,000
5,000

Total required for current year—Votk No. 90
31,550

23,249

1

o

3

VOTE No. 91.
School Buildings—

Grants to Education Boards for school buildings,
furniture, fittings, sites, fencing, <fcc*

Grant to Victoria College towards purchase and
levelling site and erection of buildings*

Victoria College, Wellington : Grantfor buildings
(on account of £15,000). Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site
(on account of £3,000)

Industrial Schools—
Auckland, Mount Albert (additions, furnish-

ings, &c.)
Levin (clearing, drainage, fencing, water-

service. &e.)*

30,000

2,287 •

5,000
4

1,500

5
700

6
1,500

* Exi leuditure to be under control of Minister of iduoation.
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