## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.			1902–3.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£	
118 119 120	VOTE No. 88—continued.  POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.  Buildings and sites not specified  Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and contingencies  Contribution towards cost of post-office clocks	500 250 750		
	Recovery under section 41, "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	92,466		
	Total required for current year-Vote No. 88	91,466	70,300	
1 2	VOTE No. 89.  Customs—  Wanganui (additions and renovations)  Wellington (building and site, estimated cost	220		
3	£26,000) Timaru (building and site)	10,000 1,200		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 89		11,420	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	VOTE No. 90.  LUNATIC ASYLUMS— Auckland	2,650 1,550 4,200 1,000 200 700 3,500 7,750 5,000 5,000	23,249	
1 2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 91.  School Buildings—  Grants to Education Boards for school buildings, furniture, fittings, sites, fencing, &c.*  Grant to Victoria College towards purchase and levelling site and erection of buildings*  Victoria College, Wellington: Grant for buildings (on account of £15,000)  Waitaki High School: Grant for building and site (on account of £3,000)  Industrial Schools—  Auckland, Mount Albert (additions, furnishings, &c.)  Levin (clearing, drainage, fencing, waterservice, &c.)*	30,000 2,287 5,000 1,500 700 1,500		

<sup>\*</sup> Expenditure to be under control of Minister of Education.